NCA I regarding the proposed improved 

interchange at I-71 and Routes 36/37 and the 

proposed Sunbury Parkway and declaring an 

emergency 

Ordinance 2017-30 

An Ordinance authorizing the purchase of a police 

cruiser from Lebanon Ford for a sum not to exceed 

thirty two thousand two hundred forty nine 

($32,249.00) dollars pursuant to state bid pricing 

and further authorizing the execution of all 

necessary documents 

Ordinance 2017-31 

An Ordinance authorizing the purchase of law 

enforcement outfitting package for a new police 

cruiser from Parr Public Safety Equipment for a 

sum not to exceed sixteen-thousand six hundred 

and seventy-four and 61/100 ($16,674.61) dollars 

and authorizing the execution of all necessary 

documents 

Ordinance 2017-32 

An Ordinance ratifying and approving the 2013 

Residential Code of Ohio and subsequent updates 

as promulgated by the State of Ohio Board of 

Building Standards as the residential building code